Sustainable transformation of neighbourhoods in Europe (STONIE)

An Erasmus+ Blended Intensive Programme (BIP), Spring 2024

The workshop is of 4 CFU; it will start February 26, 2024 and end May 4", 2024.

1. Professors: Anders Rickegard (University of Stockholm), llaria Mariotti with Valentina Dessi
and Tommaso Cigognetti (DAStU-Politecnico di Milano), Christian Lamker (University of

Groningen, NL), Robert Kitzmann (Humboldt University, Berlin)

2. Timetable online sessions (17.30-19.00)

Monday February 26" Lecture #1 - Introduction, Organization of the course,
requirements for students, present topics, explain to
students how groups should be formed.

Thursday February 29" Lecture #2 — Sustainability and neighbourhoods
Monday March 4™ Lecture #3 — Intoduction to the city of Berlin
Thursday March 7 Lecture #4: Methodological session— Research roposal
Monday March 11t Lecture #5: Methodological session — Qualitative research
Thursday March 14t Lecture #5: Methodological session — Case studies
Thursday March 21° Seminar — Student groups present their research
proposals
3. Student Groups

Student groups will be 3 or 4 students each, originating from at least two different partner

universities.
4. Timetable Fieldwork in Berlin (preliminary version)
Sunday April 28" Arrival and settle in. 17.00 Lecture ("Current issues in sustainable
urban transformation in Berlin" — Robert); Welcome dinner
Monday April 29t Students explore their research-site; prepare fieldwork; 17:00
Tutorial meeting (reflections on research-site/fieldwork set-up)
Tuesday April 30t Students do fieldwork; 17:00 Tutorial meeting (reflections on

progress fieldwork)
Wednesday May 1° Per topic/subject: the 2 groups (one per research-site) introduce the
other group to their site; afternoon free time

Thursday May 2™ Students do fieldwork; 17:00 Tutorial meeting (reflections on
progress fieldwork)

Friday May 3™ Students complete their fieldwork; prepare powerpoint supported
presentations for concluding workshop

Saturday May 4" Concluding workshop: presentations, power-point supported;

Reflections & Conclusions incl. certificate ceremony
Sunday May 5% Departure from Berlin.



